

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Emily Hedges Communicating Arts, Inc 918-493-5700 ehedges@communicatingarts.net

John Zink Company Featured in Public Television Series

TULSA, Okla. (October 10, 2002)— John Zink Company and its contribution to the advancement of pollution-control technologies are the subjects of an upcoming segment of *American Environmental Review (AER)*. The television series, hosted by CBS News Correspondent Morley Safer, is fed to 345 Public Television affiliate stations nationwide and to more than 127 countries. The John Zink segment may also be viewed at <u>www.johnzink.com</u>.

"Participating stations have the right to broadcast the *AER* segment featuring John Zink Company for a full year beginning in November," said Karla Sullivan, project manager for *AER*. "The segment focuses on the impact of Zink's breakthrough, advanced combustion processes that allow global industry to significantly lower harmful emissions in a cost-effective manner. The segment also features an interview with one of the world's foremost combustion and environmental experts, Adel F. Sarofim, Ph.D., presidential professor of the College of Engineering at the University of Utah."

"American Environmental Review features companies, associations and organizations whose products or services have significantly contributed on a national and/or international level to the advancement of environmental technology and information, and whose story merits this type of global attention," said Ed Shaland, associate producer for *AER*.

- continued -

John Zink Featured, page 2

"Technology and education are our passions at John Zink Company, so we are thrilled to be part of Public Television," said Stephen Pirnat, president and CEO of John Zink Company, LLC. "Recognition by *American Environmental Review* reinforces our commitment to developing innovative systems that support pollution-control efforts worldwide."

John Zink Company, LLC, is a leading manufacturer and supplier of combustion systems and breakthrough technologies serving a wide range of global markets. Zink brands include John Zink[®] process burners, duct burners, flares, thermal oxidizers and vapor control systems; TODD[®] boiler burners; Gordon-Piatt[™] boiler burners; and Kaldair[™] flares and LNG vaporizer systems. John Zink Company is a part of Koch Chemical Technology Group, LLC. To learn more about John Zink Company, visit <u>www.johnzink.com</u>.

- # # # -